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Table: 36-10-0312-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0002)

Expenditure-based estimates

Dollars

Gross domestic product (GDP)

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services
Durable goods

Semi-durable goods

Non-durable goods

Services

Adjusting entry

Net government current expenditure on goods and services
Government gross fixed capital formation
Structures

Machinery and equipment

Adjusting entry

Government investment in inventories
Business gross fixed capital formation
Residential structures

Non-residential structures

Machinery and equipment

Adjusting entry

Business investment in inventories
Non-farm

Farm

Adjusting entry

Exports of goods and services

Exports to other countries

Exports of goods to other countries
Exports of services to other countries
Exports to other provinces

Exports of goods to other provinces
Exports of services to other provinces
Adjusting entry

Deduct: Imports of goods and services
Imports from other countries

Imports of goods from other countries
Imports of services from other countries
Imports from other provinces

Imports of goods from other provinces
Imports of services from other provinces
Adjusting entry

Statistical discrepancy

Adjusting entry

Final domestic demand

Adjusting entry

Symbol legend:
.. hot available for a specific reference period

Footnotes:

2000

848
372
19
42
108
202

738
100
81
19

152
40
78
36

15
15

294
220
200
20
73

68

825
242
194

49
583
233
350

1,362

2001

898
396
22
46
112
216

795
115
96
19

163
23
92
49

16
16

288
215
194
21
72

67

875
277
210

68
599
236
363

1,470

2002

951
418
26
49
116
227

817
104
95

173

283
200
177
23
83

78

817
249
196

53
568
219
349

1,512

2003

950
443
27
52
123
241

824
146
127

20

236
19
147
72

15
15

167
57
31
26

110

102

887
264
224

41
623
262
361

1,648

2006

1,021
498
33

59
128
276

881
105
87
19

324
20
235
70

10
10

192
59
37
23

135

130

981
272
234

38
705
294
414

Nunavut®
Chained (2002) dollars
2004 2005
989 996
460 477
28 31
53 55
124 125
255 265
819 888
123 93
107 74
16 22
0 0
297 349
20 20
217 253
60 78
18 8
18 8
0 0
176 154
58 33
33 10
25 23
118 123
6 6
112 117
908 961
237 295
202 249
35 46
667 668
304 281
363 389
6 -4
1,695 1,801

1,801

2007

1,066
520
36

63
132
289

884
148
128

20

581

27
427
131

w

206
67
48
20

142

136

1,288
329
284

46
947
421
527

2,124

2008

1,206
551
39

68
135
310

946
135
109

32

965

28
749
185

w

186
39
18
21

149

143

1,595
406
346

61

1,174
544
629

2,581

2009

1,107
565
40

69
138
319

956
158
133

28

427

26
305
100

w

194
34
11
22

163

155

1,189
253
220

34
913
400
514

2,096

2010

1,233
587
41

72
142
333

964
166
138

33

430

25
308
102

w

480
33

23
453
310
159

1,358
293
252

42

1,040
462
579

-11

2,135

! Canada totals in the provincial economic accounts (PEA) do not correspond to the national income and expenditure accounts (IEA) estimates at certain times of
the year. Preliminary PEA estimates produced each spring are benchmarked to the IEA's initial (fourth quarter) release. The IEA's annual revisions, released later
each spring, result in a discrepancy between the estimates. The PEA are brought back in line when the IEA's annual revisions are incorporated each fall.

ZA commodity re-classification adopted in 1992 introduced a break in the international and in the interprovincial trade in goods and services aggregates. Total

international trade and total interprovincial trade estimates, however, are consistent over the entire time period (1981 to present).

% Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.
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