Gross domestic product (GDP), expenditure-based, provincial economic accounts, annual, 2000 - 2010 (x 1,000,000)^{1, 2}

Table: 36-10-0312-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0002)

	Nunavut ³										
Expanditure based estimates	2000	2001	2002	2003	Chained 2004	(2002) (2005		2007	2008	2009	2010
Expenditure-based estimates Dollars	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2003	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
Gross domestic product (GDP)	848	898	951	950	989	996	1,021	1,066	1,206	1,107	1,233
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services	372	396	418	443	460	477	498	520	551	565	587
Durable goods	19	22	26	27	28	31	33	36	39	40	41
Semi-durable goods	42	46	49	52	53	55	59	63	68	69	72
Non-durable goods	108	112	116	123	124	125	128	132	135	138	142
Services	202	216	227	241	255	265	276	289	310	319	333
Adjusting entry											
Net government current expenditure on goods and services	738	 795	 817	 824	 819	888	881	 884	946	956	964
Government gross fixed capital formation	100	115	104	146	123	93	105	148	135	158	166
Structures	81	96	95	127	107	74	87	128	109	133	138
Machinery and equipment	19	19	9	20	16	22	19	20	32	28	33
Adjusting entry											
Government investment in inventories	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Business gross fixed capital formation	152	163	173	236	297	349	324	581	965	427	430
Residential structures	40	23	26	19	20	20	20	27	28	26	25
Non-residential structures	78	92	101	147	217	253	235	427	749	305	308
Machinery and equipment	36	49	46	72	60	78	70	131	185	100	102
Adjusting entry											
Business investment in inventories	15	16	-27	15	18	8	10	3	3	3	3
Non-farm	15	16	-27	15	18	8	10	3	3	3	3
Farm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Adjusting entry											
Exports of goods and services	294	288	283	167	176	154	192	206	186	194	480
Exports to other countries	220	215	200	57	58	33	59	67	39	34	33
Exports of goods to other countries	200	194	177	31	33	10	37	48	18	11	9
Exports of services to other countries	20	21	23	26	25	23	23	20	21	22	23
Exports to other provinces	73	72	83	110	118	123	135	142	149	163	453
Exports of goods to other provinces	5	5	5	9	6	6	5	6	6	8	310
Exports of services to other provinces	68	67	78	102	112	117	130	136	143	155	159
Adjusting entry											
Deduct: Imports of goods and services	825	875	817	887	908	961	981	1,288	1,595	1,189	1,358
Imports from other countries	242	277	249	264	237	295	272	329	406	253	293
Imports of goods from other countries	194	210	196	224	202	249	234	284	346	220	252
Imports of services from other countries	49	68	53	41	35	46	38	46	61	34	42
Imports from other provinces	583	599	568	623	667	668	705	947	1,174	913	1,040
Imports of goods from other provinces	233	236	219	262	304	281	294	421	544	400	462
Imports of services from other provinces	350	363	349	361	363	389	414	527	629	514	579
Adjusting entry											
Statistical discrepancy	-2	1	0	2	6	-4	4	6	-2	2	-11
Adjusting entry											
Final domestic demand	1,362	1,470	1,512	1,648	1,695	1,801	1,801	2,124	2,581	2,096	2,135
Adjusting entry											

Symbol legend:

.. not available for a specific reference period

Footnotes:

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 36-10-0312-01 Gross domestic product (GDP), expenditure-based, provincial economic accounts, annual, 1981 - 2010 (x 1,000,000)

DOI: https://doi.org/10.25318/3610031201-eng

¹ Canada totals in the provincial economic accounts (PEA) do not correspond to the national income and expenditure accounts (IEA) estimates at certain times of the year. Preliminary PEA estimates produced each spring are benchmarked to the IEA's initial (fourth quarter) release. The IEA's annual revisions, released later each spring, result in a discrepancy between the estimates. The PEA are brought back in line when the IEA's annual revisions are incorporated each fall.

² A commodity re-classification adopted in 1992 introduced a break in the international and in the interprovincial trade in goods and services aggregates. Total international trade and total interprovincial trade estimates, however, are consistent over the entire time period (1981 to present).

³ Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.